Your County Government Community
Services
Healthy
Kids & Families
Business
Resources
Environment Public Safety Jobs

County News

Latest News
County Recognition
County Television Network
Board Of Supervisors Meeting Video
Public Information Officers
County Officials Contact List

Boil Water Orders Issued for Warner School District, Camp Barrett

Printer Friendly
Font Size Extra Large Font Size Large Font Size Default
kettle

October 18, 2010

The County of San Diego, Department of Environmental Health (DEH) has issued Boil Water Orders and Public Notifications for the water systems of the Warner Unified School District and Camp Barrett, effective immediately.

In both cases, the drinking water systems have tested present for total coliform bacteria and absent for E. coli.  Total coliform bacteria can come from soils and other sources in the environment and can indicate a problem with the water supply system.   The Boil Water Orders were issued to ensure all water used is free from contamination.  The orders will remain in effect until the distribution systems have been disinfected and additional samples confirm the absence of bacteria in the water supply.

The Warner Unified School District Water System is located at 30951 Highway 79, Warner Springs, CA  92086.  Camp Barrett Water System is located at 21077 Lyons Valley Road, Alpine, CA  91901.


Email Updates  Get County news and information delivered to your inbox

           

Add to Google